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Strongly Disagree, 3%

Disagree, 12% Neutral, 19% Agree, 43% Strongly Agree, 23%
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Q1. My clinical environment is safe and supports me.
n=308

Strongly Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly Agree



Strongly Disagree, 1%

Disagree
8%

Neutral, 17% Agree, 49% Strongly Agree, 25%
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Q2. My clinical experiences allow me to achieve required 
competencies/teach residents to achieve their competencies.

n=289

Strongly Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly Agree

Strongly Disagree, 2%

Disagree
8% Neutral, 14% Agree, 51% Strongly Agree, 26%
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Q3. The amount of supervision I receive/provide is appropriate for stage 
in relevant clinical contexts.

n=281
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Strongly Disagree, 2%

Disagree, 6%

Neutral, 20% Agree, 41% Strongly Agree, 31%
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Q4. My supervisors/faculty/staff treat all patients with respect and provide 
high-quality care/my colleagues treat all patients with respect and provide 

high-quality care. n= 277

Strongly Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly Agree

Strongly Disagree, 7%

Disagree, 13% Neutral, 16% Agree, 38% Strongly Agree, 25%
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Q5. My interactions with staff at VGH promote mutual respect and are free 
of intimidation, harassment and discrimination.

n=272
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Strongly Disagree, 6%

Disagree, 11% Neutral, 15% Agree, 36% Strongly Agree, 31%
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Q6. I feel comfortable approaching my 
program/department/division/leader regarding concerns of intimidation, 

harassment and discrimination. n= 272
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Yes, 40% No, 60%
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Q7. I have experienced intimidation, harassment and/or discrimination. 
n= 272

Yes No



 

  

Faculty, 31% Nurse(s), 19%
Patient(s) or 

Patient Family, 
14%

Resident, 6%

Fellow(s), 4%

Other Health 
Professionals, 13%

Administrators, 
12%

Student, 1%

Other, 1%
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Q7a. If you selected "Yes" in Q7, please indicate who intimidated, 
harassed or discriminated against you.

Faculty Nurse(s) Patient(s) or Patient Family Resident Fellow(s) Other Health Professionals Administrators Student Other

Emergency Dept., 25% Radiology, 10%

Laboratory, 1%

Pathology, 2%

Perioperative 
area/Operating 

Room, 13%

Surgical 
Inpatient 

ward, 10%

Medical 
Inpatient 

ward, 10%

Psych inpatient 
ward, 5%

Critical Care Unit, 7%

Surgical outpatient clinic, 2%

Medical outpatient clinic, 2%

Psyciatric outpatient clinic, 4%

Other, 10%
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Q7b - If you selected "Yes" in Q7, please indicate where this took place.

Emergency Dept. Radiology Laboratory Pathology

Perioperative area/Operating Room Surgical Inpatient ward Medical Inpatient ward Psychiatric inpatient ward

Critical Care Unit Surgical outpatient clinic Medical outpatient clinic Psyciatric outpatient clinic

Other



 

 

Emergency Dept., 23% Radiology, 11%

Laboratory, 1%

Pathology, 2%

Perioperative 
area/Operating Rm., 

13%

Surg. Inpatient ward, 8%

Med. Inpatient 
ward, 12%

Psych. inpatient ward, 7%

Critical Care unit, 6%

Surg. Outpatient clinic, 1%

Med. Outpatient clinic, 3%

Psych. outpatient clinic, 3%

Other, 11%
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Q7c - If you selected "Yes" in Q7, please indicate below to which unit did 
the individual belong:

Emergency Dept. Radiology Laboratory Pathology

Perioperative area/Operating Rm. Surg. Inpatient ward Med. Inpatient ward Psych. inpatient ward

Critical Care unit Surg. Outpatient clinic Med. Outpatient clinic Psych. outpatient clinic

Other

Daily, 4%

Weekly, 18% Monthly, 10%

bi-Monthly, 4%

Quarterley, 19% Bi-annually, 
10%

Yearly, 
7% Less than once a year, 29%
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Q7d - If you selected "Yes" in Q7, please indicate below frequency of 
occurrence:

Daily Weekly Monthly bi-Monthly Quarterley Bi-annually Yearly Less than once a year



 

 

 

Yes, 48% No, 52%
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Q8. I have witnessed intimidation, harassment and/or discrimination.
n= 266

Yes No



 

  

Faculty, 32% Nurses, 21% Patients/Patient 
family, 17%

Resident(s), 8%

Fellow(s)
5%

Other 
Health 

Professional 
8%

Administrator, 9%

Students, 1%

Other, 1%
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Q8a - If you selected "Yes" in Q8, please indicate below by whom:

Faculty Nurses Patients/Patient family Resident(s) Fellow(s) Other Health Professionals Admin (hospital, faculty, staff) Students Other

Emergency Dept., 23%

Radiology, 6%

Laboratory, 1%

Pathology, 2%

Perioperative 
area/Operating Rm, …

Surg. Inpatient 
ward, 12%

Med. Inpatient 
ward, 13%

Psych. inpatient ward, 5%

Critical Care 
unit, 10%

Surg. Outpatient clinic, 2%

Med. Outpatient clinic, 3%

Psych. outpatient clinic, 2%

Other, 6%
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Q8b – If you selected "Yes" in Q8, please indicate below where:

Emergency Dept. Radiology Laboratory Pathology

Perioperative area/Operating Rm Surg. Inpatient ward Med. Inpatient ward Psych. inpatient ward

Critical Care unit Surg. Outpatient clinic Med. Outpatient clinic Psych. outpatient clinic

Other



 

Emergency Dept., 24%

Radiology, 5%

Laboratory, 1%

Pathology, 1%

Perioperative 
area/Operating 

Rm, 14%

Surg. inpatient 
ward, 14%

Med. Inpatient 
ward, 14%

Psych. inpatient ward, 6%

Critical Care 
Unit, 9%

Surg. Outpatient clinic, 1%

Med. Outpatient clinic, 2%

Psych. Outpatient clinic2, 2%

Other, 9%
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Q8c. If you selected "Yes" in Q8, please indicate below to which unit did 
the individual belong:

Emergency Dept. Radiology Laboratory Pathology

Perioperative area/Operating Rm Surg. inpatient ward Med. Inpatient ward Psych. inpatient ward

Critical Care Unit Surg. Outpatient clinic Med. Outpatient clinic Psych. Outpatient clinic2

Other

Daily, 5%

Weekly, 17% Monthly, 17%

Bi-monthly, 9%

Quarterley, 16%

Bi-annually, 11%

Yearly, 9%

Less than once a year, 18%
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Q8d - If you selected "Yes" in Q8, please indicate below frequency of 
occurrence:

Daily Weekly Monthly Bi-monthly Quarterley Bi-annually Yearly Less than once a year



  

Yes, 72% No, 28%
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Q9. I am aware of how to report experienced and/or witnessed 
intimidation, harassment or discrimination.

n=260

Yes No



 

 

Strongly 
disagree, 10% Disagree, 20% Neutral, 23% Agree, 30% Strongly agree, 17%
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Q10. I have adequate support to participate in non-clinical academic 
activities.

n=260

Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree

Strongly 
disagree, 12% Disagree, 21% Neutral, 27% Agree, 29% Strongly agree, 

11%
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Q11. I feel that my physical, psychological and professional wellness are 
supported when I work at VGH.

n=258

Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree



 

 

Strongly disagree, 4%

Disagree, 
9% Neutral, 32% Agree, 37% Strongly agree, 19%
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Q12. I feel VGH supports diversity and inclusion.
n=260

Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree

Strongly disagree, 12%

Disagree, 22% Neutral, 28% Agree, 32%

Strongly agree, 6%
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Q13. Moral at VGH is positive.
n=260

Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree



 
 

 

Faculty, 45% Resident, 49%

Prefer not to answer, 6%
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Q14. Please select your position within VGH:
n=248

Faculty Resident Prefer not to answer


